

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.2016 IN 2021 IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 7293 OF 2021

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Arun Nattuji Wadnalwar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Anita Mategaonkar, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.
DATE : 8th OCTOBER, 2021.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable in six weeks.

3. In the meantime, there shall ad interim stay to the execution and operation of the judgment and award dated 01.01.2018 passed in M.A.C.P. No.9 of 2017 (Old MACP No.118 of 2013) by the learned Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Hinganghat, subject to deposit of entire decretal amount within three months.

JUDGE

Wagh