

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2016 OF 2021

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 7293 OF 2021

**New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Manager,PETITIONER
Wardha Thr. Dy. Manager, Nagpur**

V/S

Arun Natthuji Wadnalwar And OthersRESPONDENT

**ANITA MATEGAONKER for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 7th December, 2021

P.C. :

S.O. TO 2 WEEKS

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)