



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.1902 OF 2024 IN**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2016 OF 2021 IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 7293 OF 2021**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Arun Nattuji Wadnalwar and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Ms Anita Mategaonkar, Advocate for appellant.  
Shri S.R. Chakravati, Advocate for respondent nos.3 to 6.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE : 13.09.2024.**

By this application, the applicants/respondent nos.3 to 6 are seeking permission to withdraw amount deposited by the appellant.

2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the application is allowed. Respondent nos.3 to 6 are permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount deposited by the appellant alongwith accrued interest thereon, if any, on furnishing usual undertaking, as per award.

3. The application stands disposed of.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*