



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application [CAF] No.2016 of 2021
in
First Appeal St. No.7293 of 2021

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

vs.

Arun Natthuji Wadnalwar and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms. Anita Mategaonkar, Advocate for the Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : **Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

DATE : **8th MAY, 2026.**

At the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant, eight weeks' time is granted to file an appropriate application for bringing the legal heirs of respondent No.1 on record and for correcting the address of respondent No.2.

JUDGE